Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102410088	C.C. Fatorit and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼		<b>* * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Meditrust Holdings Inc. 3.25	Name:	nd address of receiving party(ies) Meditrust Healthcare Inc.  140 Wendell Avenue, Unit 9
	ciation ed Partnership  City: Indiv	ddress: Toronto, ON, Canada M9N 3R2State:Zip: idual(s) citizenship ciation
	Gene	eral Partnership
	Alerger  hange of Name  If assignee representati (Designatio	oration-State
Application number(s) or registration number.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade	Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.		mber of applications and ons involved:
Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle		(37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Sklar, LLP	<b>☑</b> En	closed
	Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Ave., 19th Fl.	8. Deposit a	account number:
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.		
Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28, 192  Name of Person Signing	Signature	3-17-03 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  TDIAZ1 00000063 2303140  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Weshington D. C. 20231		

0A/03/2003

dı FC:8521

40.00 DP

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MEDITRUST HOLDINGS INC., amended its name to

MEDITRUST HEALTHCARE INC. by Articles of Amendment filed September 9, 1996;

AND WHEREAS MEDITRUST HEALTHCARE INC., the full post office

address of whose principal office or place of business is 140 Wendell Avenue, Unit 9, Toronto,

ON M9N 3R2, is the owner of the Canadian trade-marks and the U.S. trade-marks with the

application and registration numbers (the "Trade-marks") listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS AUTROS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC., the full post

office address of whose principal office or place of business is 140 Wendell Avenue, Unit 9,

Toronto, ON M9N 3R2, acquired the rights to the Trade-marks, in their respective

jurisdictions, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, such acquisition having an

effective date of October 31, 1999;

AND WHEREAS MEDITRUST HEATLHCARE INC. changed its name to ARP

HEALTHCARE INC. by Articles of Amendment filed March 24, 2000;

NOW THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for

\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the said ARP HEALTHCARE INC. doth hereby sell, assign and transfer to AUTROS

HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC. all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks

in their respective jurisdictions, together with the goodwill attached thereto, such transfer having

been made effective October 31, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ARP HEALTHCARE INC. has caused these presents to be executed under its corporate seal and the hands of its duly authorized officers, in the City of Toronto, this 28day of April, 2000.

ARP HEALTHCARE INC.

Per:

Norman Paul, President

## SCHEDULE "A"

## Trade-mark Applications and Registrations

AUTROS - Canada

Registered: February 3, 1998 Registration No. TMA489,188

AUTROS - United States Registered: December 28, 1999 Registration No. 2,303,140

AUTROS - Australia Registration No. 794640

AUTROS - New Zealand - Class 35 Registration No. 604027

AUTROS - New Zealand - Class 42 Registration No. 309,759

AUTROS - European Community Serial No. 001206325

WIRELESS HEALTH EXCHANGE - Canada Serial No. 1,028,603

WIRELESS HEALTH EXCHANGE - United States Filed: March 9, 2000 Serial No. 75/940,862

POINT OF CARE - Canada Serial No. 1,028,604

POINT OF CARE - United States Filed: March 9, 2000 Serial No. 75/940,865

AUTROS Design - Canada Serial No. 1,028,605

AUTROS Design - United States Filed: March 9, 2000 Serial No. 75/940,866

WHX - Canada Serial No. 1,028,606

WHX - United States Filed: March 9, 2000 Serial No. 75/940,867

POINT OF CARE MEDICATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - Canada Serial No. 1,028,607

POINT OF CARE MEDICATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - United States Filed: March 9, 2000 Serial No. 75/940,864

M:\client\15\15077\04\Schedule of Trade-mark Applications and Registrations.wpd

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF A TRUE COPY

CANADA )
Province of Ontario ) TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME,
to wit ) BE SEEN OR KNOWN

I, Johanna Isabel Coutts, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa in said Province, Do Certify and Attest that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document produced and purporting to be:

Assignment between MEDITRUST HOLDINGS INC. and AUTROS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS INC executed April 28th, 2000

an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal of Office at Ottawa, Canada, this 16th day of March, 2001.

(seal)

**RECORDED: 03/25/2003** 

Johanna Couttes

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario